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CHEMICAL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS



STAB·LOCK™ MECHANICAL JOINT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS STAB •LOCK ™ MECHANICAL JOINT Instrucciones de Instalación de la Unión Mecánica STAB•LOCK ™



DO NOT store material in direct sunlight. UV damage will occur. NOTE: Installation Instructions are also available on VHS video and on a CD ROM. Please write, call, or e-mail your request.



NO almacenar los materiales bajo la luz solar directa. Los rayos UV provocan daños. NOTA: Las instrucciones de instalación también están disponibles en video VHS y en CD ROM. Favor de enviar su pedido por correo, correo electrónico o llámenos por teléfono. ZURN INDUSTRIES, LLC CHEMICAL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS OPERATION, 1801 PITTSBURGH AVENUE, ERIE, PA 16502 PHONE/TELÉFONO: 814/898-1731 FAX: 814/898-2573 WEBSITE: www.zurn.com In Canada/En Canadá: ZURN INDUSTRIES LIMITED 3544 NASHUA DRIVE, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L4V 1L2 PHONE/TELÉFONO:905/405-8272 FAX: 905/405-1292 Form No. ZMKTG270-05, Rev. 2/12
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Stab·Lock ™ Mechanical Joining System: Components Sistema de Unión Mecánica Stab·Lock ™: Componentes



THREADED x SPIGOT 90° ELBOW CODO DE 90° ROSCADO x MACHO



SANITARY TEE TUBO EN T



REDUCER REDUCTOR



1-1/2" and 2" SPANNER WRENCH LLAVE PARA TUERCAS DE 1-1/2" y 2"



THREADED x THREADED 90° ELBOW CODO DE 90° ROSCADO x ROSCADO



THREADED x SPIGOT 45° ELBOW CODO DE 45° ROSCADO x MACHO



45° DOUBLE WYE BIFURCACIÓN DOBLE DE 45°



LOCKING NUT CONTRATUERCA



CLEANOUT PLUG REGISTRO DE LIMPIEZA



45° WYE BIFURCACIÓN DE 45°



STAB-LOCK SEAL SELLO STAB-LOCK



3" and 4" SPANNER WRENCH LLAVE PARA TUERCAS DE 3" y 4"



THREADED x THREADED 45° ELBOW CODO DE 45° ROSCADO x ROSCADO



COUPLING ACOPLAMIENTO



STAB-LOCK RING ANILLO STAB-LOCK
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Stab·Lock™ Mechanical Joining System/ Sistema de Unión Mecánica Stab·Lock™ Note: Pipe, fittings, and seals cannot be stored outdoors or in presence of UV light unless material is shielded as change will occur and inhibit proper installation. Nota: Los tubos, las conexiones y los sellos no deben almacenarse en exteriores o en presencia de rayos UV a menos que el material esté protegido de la intemperie, ya que pueden ocurrir cambios que impidan una instalación adecuada. Note: For 3" and 4" pipe sizes, metal spanner wrench should be used for tightening. (Z9-span-[size]) Nota: Para 3 "y 4" tamaños de tubería, llave de tuercas de metal se debe utilizar para apretar. (Z9-span-[size])



STEP 1/PASO 1



STEP 2/PASO 2



Cut pipe square to appropriate length and deburr ends. Note: Be certain pipe is visibly free of any dirt or debris. Acetone cleaner may facilitate the cleaning process. Chop saw or pipe cutting tool will ensure square cuts.



Remove nuts from fittings. Retire las tuercas de las conexiones.



Corte el tubo en ángulo recto del largo adecuado y elimine las rebabas de ambos extremos. Nota: Verifique que el tubo esté totalmente libre de polvo o residuos. Un limpiador a base de acetona puede facilitar el proceso de limpieza. Usar una sierra de desbastado o una herramienta para cortar tubos garantiza cortes en ángulo recto.



Note: For 3" and 4" Pre-Grooved Fittings (Spigot or Street Elbows), use Zurn's standard Mechanical Joint Seals (included). Nota: En el caso de conexiones preranuradas de 3 y 4 pulgadas (codos macho-hembra o machos), use los sellos de unión mecánica estándar Zurn (incluidos).



STEP 3/PASO 3 Lubricate inside and outside of seal with petroleum jelly. Insert stainless steel ring and polyethylene seal into nut as shown. Lubrique el interior y exterior del sello con gel de petróleo. Instale el anillo de acero inoxidable y el sello de polietileno en la tuerca tal y como se muestra.



RAG PAÑO ACETONE ACETONA
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Stab·Lock™ Mechanical Joining System/ Sistema de Unión Mecánica Stab·Lock ™ STEP 4/PASO 4 Lubricate fitting threads with petroleum jelly and reapply nuts containing ring and seal. Handtighten the nuts. Lubrique las roscas de la conexión con gel de petróleo y vuelva a colocar las tuercas con el anillo y el sello. Apriete las tuercas a mano.



STEP 5/PASO 5 Insert pipe into the joint assembly completely. Important: Failure to insert pipe fully into the fitting could effect joint integrity. Introduzca el tubo completamente dentro del ensamble de la unión. Importante: El no introducir completamente el tubo en la conexión puede afectar la integridad de la unión.



STEP 6/PASO 6 With the Zurn spanner wrench, tighten nuts until snug. Apriete las tuercas con la llave Zurn hasta que estén bien ajustadas. 























Empfehlen Sie Dokumente
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instructions 

... of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program. .... Leave a space at the botto
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INSTRUCTIONS 

positioning its upper edge and then clicking it into place. Temperature sensor. The floor sensor must be connected to te
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INSTRUCTIONS 

9 nov. 2004 - *1 Displayed only when “L/O MODE” is set to “WOOFER” (see page 21). Ex.: When “TRE” is selected. 2. Indica
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InstructIons InstructIons InstruccIonEs - TeleTime 

you in the unlikely event of a product safety notification and assist us in complying with the ..... Per Serving: About
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Instructions 

... or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is ... of this produc
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instructions 

the circuit breaker switch(es) that control the power to the fixture or room that ... P3 Wire Connector ... 2, making su
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mounting instructions instructions - Etilize 

L'INSCRIPTION POUR LA GARANTIE DU PRODUIT est disponible sur l'Internet : www.safcoproducts.com. New Hope, MN 55428 www.
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Assembly Instructions Instructions d'assemblage 

In keeping with our policy of continuous product development, we reserve the right to make changes without notice. Dans
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Mounting instructions Montagevoorschrift Instructions 

Page 1 ... (GB) Subject to printing errors and technical amendments. (NL) Drukfouten en technische wijzigingen voorbehouden. (F) Sous rÃ©serve de fautes ...
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mounting instructions instructions 

INSTRUCTIONS DE SUPPORT • INSTRUCCIONES DEL MONTAJE. • HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS: ... an LDI Company. HARDWARE PACK / PAQU
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INSTRUCTIONS 

Masse: 1,3 kg (2,9 livres) (sans les accessoires). La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes à changement sans n
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INSTRUCTIONS 

5. Coloque de nuevo la carne en el sartén. Sazónela con sal y pimienta. 6. El arroz al vapor, los fideos y el arroz a la
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stacking instructions acking instructions 

For questions or concerns, please call the Safco Consumer Hot Line 1-800-664-0042 available Monday-Friday 8:00 AM to 4:3
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Instructions 

1.2. ALCOTT1L. ALCOTT1L. STEM. SOCKET ASSEMBLY. LAMP. 1. 2. SHADE. SHADE SCREW. NOTE: This instruction covers. All Alcot
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mounting instructions instructions - Etilize 

disponible sur l'Internet : www.safcoproducts.com. New Hope, MN 55428 www.safcoproducts.com an LDI Company. HARDWARE PAC
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation ... - Datatail 

abierto no debe exceder las 65 lb (29,5 kg). English continued on page 2. Pour la suite de la version française, reporte
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stacking instructions acking instructions - Newegg.com 

For questions or concerns, please call the Safco Consumer Hot Line 1-800-664-0042 available Monday-Friday 8:00 AM to 4:3
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Assembly Instructions Instructions d'assemblage ... - Datatail 

incurred for installation, removal from service, or transportation costs. Any such defect should be .... 1367 Industrial
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Installation Instructions Instructions de montage 

Lorsque les câbles de raccord / fiches de l´appareil se trouvent en contact avec la partie arrière d´un autre appa- reil
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Assembly InstructIons InstructIons D'AssemblAGe ... - Bell'O 

DurAnt l'utIlIsAtIon, le MeuBle DoIt ÃŠtre PosÃ© sur une surFACe PlAte, solIDe et ... ne PAs s'APPuyer Contre le tÃ©lÃ©v
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Installation Instructions Instructions de montage 

In the cabinet base, cut out a ventilation opening that is. 17-23/32 in. ... If the unit doors are too heavy, we cannot
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32600 Instructions 

y otro, con la puerta cerrada, y las flechas deben estar enfrentadas.) Use los espaciadores, si lo necesita, para alinea
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Installation Instructions 

Electrical Code or the prevailing local code for this kilowatt ... If you plan to recirculate the air back into the room
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installation instructions 

IMPORTANT: For your safety, read and understand these instructions and the instructions that ship with the 6RLS fixtures
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